

Broadcasting Services (Primary Commercial Television Broadcasting Service) Amendment Declaration 2024 (No. 1)

The Australian Communications and Media Authority makes the following amending instrument under subclause 41G(2) of Schedule 4 to the *Broadcasting Services Act 1992*.

Dated: 15 November 2024

Adam Suckling [signed]
Member

Michael Brealey [signed] General Manager

Australian Communications and Media Authority

1 Name

This instrument is the *Broadcasting Services (Primary Commercial Television Broadcasting Service) Amendment Declaration 2024 (No. 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences at the start of the day after the day it is registered on the Federal Register of Legislation.

Note: The Federal Register of Legislation may be accessed free of charge at www.legislation.gov.au.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subclause 41G(2) of Schedule 4 to the *Broadcasting Services Act 1992*.

4 Amendment

The instrument that is specified in Schedule 1 is amended as set out in the applicable item in that Schedule.

Schedule 1 - Amendment

Broadcasting Services (Primary Commercial Television Broadcasting Service) Declaration 2020 (F2020L01192)

1 Schedule 1 (table item 3)

Repeal table item 3.